SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS o\’l/
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Economic Development Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:

June 16, 2011
SUBJECT: Adoptlon of County Service Area Charges for Fiscal Year 2011-2012 — Public Hearing

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Conduct the public hearing; and

2. Adopt Resolution No. 2011-100, which adopts charges for extended services provided in County
" Service Areas for fiscal year 2011-2012.

BACKGROUND: Riverside County Ordinance 573 and Government Code 25215 et seq. provides for the
annual setting of County Service Area charges. The proposed fiscal year 2011-2012 CSA charges are

attached as Exhibit “A”. The Economic Development Agency requests that the Board of Supervisors
approve the attached CSA charges.
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MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

E 8 On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried, IT
g8 ¢ WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.
© g
'§ S Ayes: Buster, Stone, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Kecia Harper-lhem

Absent: Tavaglione R PR Ul S Cleyk of the,Boar
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Economic Development Agency

Adoption of County Service Area Charges for Fiscal Year 2011-2012 - Public Heanng
June 16, 2011

Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

As provided in County Ordinance 573, the rate of charge for each County Service Area is calculated
by dividing the net cost of the service of the total number of parcels receiving the service. In
addition, some CSA special assessments were established by an engineer’s report that includes an
annual adjustment by the greater of two percent (2.0%) or the cumulative percentage increase in the

Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers (CPI-U) as it stands on March of 2011 and were
increased accordingly.

RF:LB:SH:AJ 10803
S:\Shared\Community Services\Budget\2011-2012\2011-2012 CSA Charges — Public Hearing

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2019)
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Board of Supervisors County of Riverside

RESOLUTION NO. 2011-100
ADOPTING CHARGES FOR EXTENDED SERVICES
PROVIDED IN COUNTY SERVICE AREAS

WHEREAS, Riverside County Ordinance No. 573 establishes procedure for the annual

setting of charges in each County Service Area extending services within such area; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing pursuant to Government Code Section 25215 et seq. was

conducted by this Board of Supervisors on June 28, 2011, to determine the appropriate charges

for fiscal year 2011-2012 as shown on Exhibit “A”;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED by the
Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside, State of California, in regular session
assembled on June 28, 2011, that the following County Service Area charges are adopted for

fiscal year 2011-2012 as shown on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference.
ROLL CALL:
Ayes: Buster, Stone, Benoit, and Ashley
Nays: None
Absent: Tavaglione

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a resolution duly
adopted by said Board of Supervisors on the date therein set forth.

KECIA HARPER-~IHEM, Clerk of said Board

By:

Deputy

06.28.11 9.12

S:\Shared\CSA\Budget\2011-2012\Resolution 2011-100 Adoption
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FROM: Economic Development Agency

for fiscal year 2011-2012; and

(Continued on page 2)

\
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS d w
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

~ SUBMITTAL DATE:
May 12, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Intent to Establish County Service Area Charges for Fiscal Year 2011-2012

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt Resolution No. 2011-091 to set a public hearing on June 28, 2011 regarding CSA charges
2. Direct the Clerk of the Board to set the date and publish a notice for the public hearing.

BACKGROUND: The Economic Development Agency (EDA) requests that the Board of Supervisors
adopt Resolution No. 2011-091 setting a public hearing regarding County Service Area charges for fiscal
year 2011-2012. Pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance No. 573 and Government Code 25215 et seq.,
the proposed fiscal year 2011-2012 charges are attached in Exhibit “A”.

L/

Robert Field
Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: No
FINDAAN_'?AIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: : 2011/12

COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA: No |

County Executive Office Signature

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Ptlasi‘t:gr;s ToA gg O]
. Delet er A-
Requires 4/5Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor BUster, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended,
and is set for public hearing on Tuesday, June 28, 2011, at 9:30 a.m.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley ,
Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None - . Cleni of oar

Daté: * ~ 'May 24; 2011 By&ﬂw
XC: EDA, CZB Deputy

Prev. Agn. Ref.: N/A

District: ALL lAgenda N;mer: t8
L

EDA-001a-F11
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Economic Development Agency

Notice of Intent to Establish County Service Area Charges for Fiscal Year 2011-2012
May 12, 2011 '

Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

As provided in County Ordinance 573, the rate of charge for each County Service Area is calculated
by dividing the net cost of the service of the total number of parcels receiving the service. In
addition, some CSA special assessments were established by an engineer’s report that includes an
annual adjustment by the greater of two percent (2.0%) or the cumulative percentage increase in the
Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers (CPI-U) as it stands on March of 2011 and were
increased accordingly.

RF:LB:SH:AJ 10801
S:\Shared\Community Services\Budget\2011-201212011-2012 Charges - Intent

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 {Rev 08/2010}



1 |Board of Supervisors County of Riverside
2

3

4 RESOLUTION NO. 2011-091

5 NOTICE OF INTENT TO ESTABLISH

¢ COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES

' FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

7

8 WHEREAS, Riverside County Ordinance No. 573 requires that the Board of
9 Supefvisors conduct a public hearing to hear and consider testimony regarding extended
10 services and charges to be applied within County Service Areas within the County of Riverside;
11
12 NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
13 assembled in regular session on May 24, 2011 that this board intends to conduct a public
14 hearing on June 28, 2011 at 9:30 a.m. in the meeting room of the Board of Supervisors, 4080
15 Lemon Street, 1* Floor, Riverside, California for the purpose of allowing public testimony
16 regarding the enactment of proposed Fiscal Year 2011-2012 County Service Area charges (see
17\ Exhibit “A™). | |

18

19

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is to give

notice of said hearing pursuant to Government Code Section 6066. Any person affected by the

S‘KE/ZJ?“/
A

proposed charges may submit written comments to the Clerk of the Board before the hearing or

may appear in support of, or opposition to, the proposals at the time of the hearing.

%\j
N
EX

NASY O

SNZ ROLL CALL:
;?; % Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit, and Ashley
5». ::’T‘: Nays: None
26 Absent: None
o
a !92
S Ne7
= . . A .
o The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a resolution duly .
8 ?.528 adopted by said Board of Supervisors on the date therein set forth.

KECIA ER-IHEM, Clerk of said Board
By:

AL

05. 24 .11 3.18 S:\Community Services\CSA\Budget\2011-2012\Resolution 2011-091 intent




00'6.$ €Ll speoy M8¢Cl

00°6.$ 6EY speoy 38zl
000Z1$ 80L1L BuideospueT ‘uonesiosy B yied ozl
00°6$ LGS speoy 44!
00°0LLS zov - Je)em ‘Bunybn zzL
Li'e6zso18e /8 /8% uiseg abeuresg ‘Bunybiy L2l
89'65$ 01 02'L1$ L6¥ _ Bunybi i
00'06€$ 03 92°L2$ 696 speoy ‘Buiybn GLL
00'66$ 0} ¥G'GL$ 291 Bunybr ell
00'68$ 651 speoy 801
00'621$ €6€ uonesloay B Mied ‘speoy : Gol

- 00'59% geel speoy 0L
0£'€9$ 01 00°0Z$ 0982 Bunybiy €oL
00°058'¢$ 0} /6'ELS /S01 Buideospue ‘uoneasoay g yled ‘Bunybi 1B
v0'9% 6¥ Bunybry ¥6
G8'96$ O} #Z°1LG$ 5092 Bunybi 16
0.'16$ oGy Buideospue ‘Bunybi : 68
69'79$ 01 ZE'2E$ €29 Bunybiy .8
00°0Z$ giee uoneasoay g ded ‘Bunybn G8
00°001$ 0} 16°G$ 6.6l Buiybi 8
z8'Z8L$ 01 ¥6°/$ L6LE Bunybi 69
oo.oww 0ce co:mm._owm B 3led ._m>>mw ._wum>> _mc_EmJ Z9
00'62$ 6T - : uoios}oId all4 09
20'12% 0. Bunybi 65
99'8vZ$ 01 00'GL$ 152 Bunybin €S
00°00.'65% 0} 00'62S$ 691 Jamag sjep ‘Bunybin LG
G9'6¥$ 0 0Z'ELS 6.2 Bunybi ev
£'/G$ 0} 0£°9G$ G851 uoRos}oId a4 8¢
00'6¢$ L09¢g co_ﬁeoom 9 Jed ‘Buiybin o¢
#£°09$ 0} 99°02$ zey Bunybiy L2
1G'86$ 0} 9/°L$ 8/8 Bunybi z2
9¢'6% g9l Bunybin €l
8TCL$ 88 Bunybiy L
JONVYH LNJWNSSISSY S130¥Vd S3AJIANY3S #VSO

1saybiy oy 3samo| woly abuel JusWSSaSSE UB YJIm MOjaq UMOYS ale papiacid AUslind SaoIAIes papus)x]

SIOUVHI VAUV FOIAYIS ALNNOD Z10Z-110Z AL
V LI9IHX3




000$
00'0$
00'0$
00'0$
00'0$
00'0$
00°0$
JONVY LNINSSIASSY

19'042$ 0} 00°05C$
Nnva 9Z'v$
Nnvd €8°¢$
Nva 89'v$
Nva 05'6$
Nvg 8.'6$
Nnve 000L$
nva G1'8$
Nvg 86'6$
Nva ¥2'8$
nvea o't $
Nvg 28'6$
L0'L¥$ O) L2°0VS
8L'0L$ 0 pL'ES
¥6°960'c$ 0} ZZT'9€0'€$
2Z'52T$ 01 00°002$
10'9.2$
¥8'8G€'€L$ O ¥v 8
61'78$ 01 0G°LES
80'89¢$ 01 26'9%
98'G/0'C$ 01 98'82$
€8'€91$01 LO°LLS
JONVY LNJINSSISSVY

eLLl
08021
2090,
0c9ct
0€8¢
ocLs
eveoe
caehy
1200¢
L60VL
£€G8
6108¢
8201
661G
574
L0SL
€e
LOEE
89¢
oLe
GG9g
G68¢

STaANUVd

s|@oJed [BDIBWILLIOD PUE. [e)juapISal SPN(oUl SYST 9sau ],

Buyb
Bunybi
Bunybi
Bupubin
Bunybi
BunybI
Bunybi
SIDINNIS

ocl
S¢l
08
0L
Ly
e
Gl

#VSD

SV3V FJIAYIS ALNNOD Aivd WIHOTVA av

Ayioe4 spodg [euoibay
ojuioer ueg Jo Ao
SpISIoNY 40 AN

abesiy oyouey jo A

sbundg wied jo Ao

032J0N jo AD

ejalUNN Jo AyD

Kajjep oualop jo AJD

BJuIND €740 Ao

aJouis|3 axeT jo Ao

sbuudg 104 wesaq jo AlD

BUOIOD JO A)D

uiseqg abeuieliqg

S3AdN

Buideospuen

Speoy

$80IAIBS PaUIqUIO)

uoneaoey R yied ‘Buideospue ‘Bunyb
Bunybi

Bunybi

uolesIoay 9 Yled ‘buidesspue ‘Buiybi
Bunybiy

SAJIANNES

SIOUVHO VAV JDIAUIS ALNNOD 2102-110Z Ad

Vv ligIHX3

g¢s1

S3AdN Z5}
zst
A
V6Y L
6l
ovl
£Vl
vl
Gl
V€L
zel
#VSO



OFFICE OF
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1st FLOOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER KECIA HARPER-IHEM
P.O. BOX 1147, 4080 LEMON STREET Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-1147
PHONE: (951) 955-1060 KIMBERLY A. RECTOR

FAX: (951) 955-1071 Assistant Clerk of the Board
June 2, 2011

THE PRESS ENTERPRISE

ATTN: LEGALS

P.O. BOX 792 FAX (951) 368-9018

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 E-MAIL: legals@pe.com

RE: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING: RESOLUTION NO. 2011-091 CSA CHARGES FY 2011-12

To Whom It May Concern:
Attached is a copy for publication in your newspaper for TWO (2) SUNDAYS: June 5 and 12, 2011.
We require your affidavit of publication immediately upon completion of the last publication.

Your invoice must be submitted to this office in duplicate, WITH TWO CLIPPINGS OF THE
PUBLICATION.

NOTE: PLEASE COMPOSE THIS PUBLICATION INTO A SINGLE COLUMN FORMAT.
Thank you in advance for your assistance and expertise.
Sincerely,

Mcgil

Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant to
KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD

3.18 of 05-24-11



1 .«

Gil, Cecilia

From: PE Legals <legals@pe.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2011 8:30 AM

To: Gil, Cecilia

Subject: RE: FOR PUBLICATION: Res. No. 2011-091 CSA Charges FY 2011-12

Received for publication on June 5 & 12
Thank You!

enterprix@media
Publisher of the Press-Enterprise

Maria G. Tinajero - Legal Advertising Department
1-800-880-0345 « Fax: 951-368-9018 - email: legals@pe.com

Please Note: Deadline is 10:30 AM two (2) business days prior to the date you would like to publish.
**Additional days required for larger ad sizes™*

From: Gil, Cecilia {mailto:CCGIL@rcbos.org]

Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2011 7:30 AM

To: PE Legals

Subject: FOR PUBLICATION: Res. No. 2011-091 CSA Charges FY 2011-12

Good Morning! Attached is a Notice of Public Hearing, for publication on 2 Sundays: June 5 and 12,
2011. Please confirm. THANK YOU!

Cecilia Gil

Board Assistant to the

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
951-955-8464

THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER 1S CLOSED EVERY FRIDAY UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.
PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING.



OFFICE OF
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1st FLOOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER KECIA HARPER-IHEM
P.0O. BOX 1147, 4080 LEMON STREET Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-1147
PHONE: (951) 955-1060 KIMBERLY A. RECTOR
FAX: (951)955-1071 Assistant Clerk of the Board
June 2, 2011

THE DESERT SUN
ATTN: LEGALS
P.O. BOX 2734 FAX (760) 778-4731
PALM SPRINGS, CA 92263 E-MAIL: legals@thedesertsun.com

RE: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING: RESOLUTION NO. 2011-091 CSA CHARGES FY 2011-12

To Whom It May Concern:
Attached is a copy for publication in your newspaper for TWO (2) SUNDAYS: June § and 12, 2011.
We require your affidavit of publication immediately upon completion of the last publication.

Your invoice must be submitted to this office in duplicate, WITH TWO CLIPPINGS OF THE
PUBLICATION.

NOTE: PLEASE COMPOSE THIS PUBLICATION INTO A SINGLE COLUMN FORMAT.
Thank you in advance for your assistance and expertise.
Sincerely,

Mcgil

Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant to
KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD

3.18 of 05-24-11



Gil, Cecilia

From: Moeller, Charlene <CMOELLER@palmspri.gannett.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2011 8:54 AM
To: Gil, Cecilia
Subject: RE: FOR PUBLICATION: Res. No. 2011-091 CSA Charges FY 2011-12

EXHIBIT A also received

Ad received and will publish on date(s) requested.

Charlene Moeller | Media Sales Legal Notice Coordinator
The Desert Sun Media Group

750 N. Gene Autry Trail, Palm Springs, CA 92262

t 760.778.4578 | f 760.778.4731

legals@thedesertsun.com | dpwiegals@thedesertsun.com
The Coachella Valley's #1 Source in News & Advertising!

www.mydesert.com | twitter @MyDesert | facebook MyDesert.com

From: Gil, Cecilia [mailto:CCGIL@rcbos.org]

Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2011 7:31 AM

To: tds-legals

Subject: FOR PUBLICATION: Res. No. 2011-091 CSA Charges FY 2011-12

Good Morning! Attached is a Notice of Public Hearing, for publication on 2 Sundays: June 5 and 12,
2011. Please confirm. THANK YOU!

Cecilia Gil

Board Assistant to the

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
951-955-8464

THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER IS CLOSED EVERY FRIDAY UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE,
PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING.



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF
RIVERSIDE

RESOLUTION NO. 2011-091

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ESTABLISH
COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

WHEREAS, Riverside County Ordinance No. 573 requires that the Board of Supervisors
conduct a public hearing to hear and consider testimony regarding extended services and charges to be
applied within County Service Areas within the County of Riverside;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors assembled in
regular session on May 24, 2011 that this board intends to conduct a public hearing on June 28, 2011 at
9:30 a.m. in the meeting room of the Board of Supervisors, 4080 Lemon Street, 1%t Floor, Riverside,
California for the purpose of allowing public testimony regarding the enactment of proposed Fiscal Year
2011-2012 County Service Area charges (see Exhibit “A”).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is to give notice of said
hearing pursuant to Government Code Section 6066. Any person affected by the proposed charges
may submit written comments to the Clerk of the Board before the hearing or may appear in support of,
or opposition to, the proposals at the time of the hearing.

(INSERT EXHIBIT ‘A’ HERE)

ROLL CALL:

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: None

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by said Board of Supervisors
on May 24, 2011.

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, Clerk of said Board
By: Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant

Any person affected by the above matter(s) may submit written comments to the Clerk of the Board before

the public hearing or may appear and be heard in support of or opposition to the project at the time of the
hearing. [f you challenge the above item(s) in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or
someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence, to the Board

of Supervisors at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Please send all written correspondence to: Clerk of the Board, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor, Post Office
Box 1147, Riverside, CA 92502-1147

Dated: June 2, 2011 Kecia Harper-them
Clerk of the Board
By: Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant



EXHIBIT A
FY 2011-2012 COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES

Extended services currently provided are shown below with an assessment range from lowest to highest

CSA# SERVICES PARCELS ASSESSMENT RANGE
1 Lighting 88 $12.28

13 Lighting 165 $9.36

22 Lighting 878 $1.76 to $58.51
27 Lighting 432 $20.66 to $60.34
36 Lighting, Park & Recreation 3601 $35.00

38 Fire Protection 1585 $56.30 to $57.43
43 Lighting 279 $13.20 to $49.65
*51 Lighting, Water, Sewer 169 $529.00 to $59,700.00
53 Lighting 257 $15.00 to $248.66
59 Lighting 70 $21.02

60 Fire Protection 2379 $25.00

62 Lighting, Water, Sewer, Park & Recreation 330 $60.00

69 Lighting : 3191 $7.54 to $182.82
84 Lighting 1979 $5.51 to $100.00
85 Lighting, Park & Recreation 3318 $20.00

87 Lighting 623 $32.32 to $64.69
89 Lighting, Landscaping 456 $51.70

91 Lighting 2605 $51.24 to $56.85
84 Lighting 49 $6.04

97 Lighting, Park & Recreation, Landscaping 1057 $13.97 t0 $2,850.00
103 Lighting 7860 $20.00 to $63.30
104 Roads 1333 $65.00

105 Roads, Park & Recreation 393 $125.00

108 Roads 159 $85.00

113 Lighting 162 $15.54 to $55.00
115 Lighting, Roads 569 $71.76 to $350.00
117 Lighting 497 $11.70 to $59.68
*121 Lighting, Drainage Basin 4874 $7.38 to $293.17
122 Lighting, Water 402 $110.00

124 Roads 551 $5.00

126 Park & Recreation, Landscaping 1108 - $120.00
128€ Roads 439 $75.00
128W Roads 113 $75.00




CSA#
132
*134
135
142
*143
146
149
*149A
*162
152
152 NPDES

1528

EXHIBIT A
FY 2011-2012 COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES

SERVICES

Lighting

Lighting, Landscaping, Park & Recreation
Lighting

Lighting

Lighting, Landscaping, Park & Recreation
Combined Services

Roads

Landscaping

NPDES

Drainage Basin

City of Corona

City of Desert Hot Springs

City of Lake Elsinore

City of La Quinta

City of Moreno Valley

City of Murrieta

City of Norco

City of Palm Springs

‘City of Rancho Mirage

City of Riverside
City of San Jacinto
Regional Sports Facility

AD VALOREM PAID COUNTY SERVICE AREAS

CSA#
15

21

47

70

80

125
126

SERVICES
Lighting
Lighting
Lighting
Lighting
Lighting
Lighting
Lighting

*These CSAs include residential and commerclat parcels

PARCELS
2895
5655
210
268
3301
33
1501
23
57949
1028
380189
8533
14091
20021
44922
30343
7136
28307
12620
70602
12080
1713

ASSESSMENT RANGE
$17.01 to $163.83
$28.86 to $2,075.86
$6.52 to $68.08
$31.50 to $84.19
$84.44 t0 $13,358.84
$276.01
$200.00 to $225.22
$3,036.22 to $3,096.94
$3.14 t0 $70.18
$40.27 to $41.07
$6.82 BAU
$1.56 BAU
$8.24 BAU
$9.98 BAU
$8.15 BAU
$10.00 BAU
$5.78 BAU
$9.50 BAU
$4.68 BAU
$2.83 BAU
$4.26 BAU
$250.00 to $270.61

ASSESSMENT RANGE
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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g Printed by: Tinajero, Maria
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i

on: Thursday, Jun 02, 2011

i
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Riverside, CA 92501-3878

1-800-880-0345

3450 Fourteenth St. }
!
951-684-1200 ;
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951-368-9018 Fax

SR

§ : Account Informatlonmmwm
" Phone #: (951) 955-1066 3
Name: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ;
Address-i P.O. BOX 1147 s

| COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE CA 92502

2
5
H
A

Acct #: 045202

Placed by., Cecilia Gil {
Fax #: (951) 955-1071

%Mm&‘@ﬁ?

RESARRRE ¢

Ad Informatnon M

Classification; Legals i
Pubhcatlons.g Press-Enterprise

PR

Start date:; 06-05-11
- Stop date: 06-12-11
Insertions: 2

Rate code: LE- County ST “‘;'
. Ad type: Ad Liner
Taken by Tmajero Mana

Bill size: 415.00x 5.14 agate lines
$1.08750———

* Amount due:
-

Ad Copy:
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF

. THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RESOLUTION NO. 2011-091
NOTICE OF INTENT TO ESTABLISH
COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

WHEREAS, Riverside County Ordinance No. 573 requires that the Board of Su-
pervisors conduct a public hearing fo hear and consider testimony reg?‘ rding extended
Eerwce(s’ and charges to be applied within County Service Areas within the County of

iverside;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
assembled in regular session on May 24, 2011 that this board infends fo conduct a
public hearing on June 28, 2011 af 9:30 a.m. in the meeting room of the Board of Su-

ervisors, 4080 Lemon Sireet, 1st Floor, Riverside, California for the purpose of dl-

owing public testimony regarding the enactment of proposed Fiscal Year 2011-2012
County Service Area charges (see Exhibit "A").

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is 1o give

nofice of said hearing pursuant fo Government Code Section 6066. Any person af-

fected by the proposed charges may submit written comments to the Clerk of the
Board hefore the hearing or may appear in support of, or opposition to, the proposals
at the time of the hearing.

EXHIBIT A

FY 2011-2012 COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES
Extended services currenﬂy provided are shown below with an assessment range

from lowest fo hi esi
CSA# % PARCELS  ASSESSMENT RANGE
88 $12.28

|ght|ng
Lighting 165 $9.36
Lighting 878 $1.76 0 $58.51
Lighting 432 $20.66 1o $60.34
ngh'rmigl Park & 3601 $35.00
Recreafio
Fire Protection 1585 $56 30 fo $57.43
Lighting 279 $13.20 fo $49.65
Lighting, Water, Sewer 169 $529. 00 1o $59,700 00
Lighting 257 $15. 48.66
Lighting 70 $21 02
Fire Protection 2379 $25.00
Lighting, Water, Sewer 330 $60.00
Lighting AN $7.54 10 $182.82
84 Lighting 1979 $5.51 10 $100.00
85 Lighting. Park & 3318 $20.00
Recreation
87 Lighting 623 $32.32 fo $64.69
89 nghhng, Landscaping 456 51.70
N Lighting 2605 $51.24 fo $56 85
;94 Lighting 49
w97 Lighting, Park & Recre- 1057 $13.97 to $2.850 00
3 ation, Landscaping
103 nghtlng 7860 $20.00 to $63.30
104 Roads 1333 $65.00
105 Roads, Park & Recreation 393 $1 25 00
108 Roads 159 $85.00
n3 Lighting 162 $15.54 fo $55.00
1ns Lighting, Roads 569 $71.76 to0 $350.00
n7 Lighting 497 $11.70 to $59.68
21 Lighting, Drainage Basin 4874 $7.38 10 $293.17
122 Lighting, Water 402 $110.00
124 otds 551 $5.00
126 Park & Recreation, 108 $120.00
Landscaping
128E Roads 439 $75. 00
128W Roods 113 $7
132 Lighting 2895 7.01 to $163.83
*134 Lighting, Landscaping, 5655 $28 86 to $2,075 86
Park & Recreation
135 Lighting 210 $6.52 10 $68.08
142 Lighting 268 $31.50 fo0 $84.19
*143 Lighting, Landscaping, 3301 $84.44 10 $13,358.84
Park & Recreation
146 Combined Services 33 $276.01
149 Roads 1501 $200.00 to $225.22
*149A Landscaping 23 $3,036.22 to $3,096.94
*152 NPDES 57949 $3.14 10 $70.18
152 Draingge Basin 1028 $40.27 fo $41.07
152 NPDES Cny of Corona 38019 $5.82 BAU
City of Desert Hot Springs 8533 $1.56 BAU
City of Lake Elsinore 14091 $8.24 BAU
City of La Quinta 20021 $9.98 BAU
City of Moreno Valley 44922 $8.15 BAU
City of Murrieta 30343 $10.00 BAU
City of Norco 7136 $5.78 BAU
City of Palm Springs 28307 $9.50 BAU
City of Rancho Mirage ' 12620 $4.68 BAU
City of Riverside 70602 $2.83 BAU
City of San Jacinto 12080 $4.26 BAU
1528 Regional Sports Facility 173 $250.00 to $270.61
AD VALOREM PAID COUNTY SERVICE AREAS
CSA# SERVICES ASSESSMENT RANGE
15 Lighting $0.00
21 Lighting $0.00
47 Lighting $0.00
70 Lighting $0.00
80 Lighting $0.00
125 Lighting $0.00
126 Lighting $0.00
;T(;IesecCSAs include residential and commercial parcels
Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

g =
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Nays: None

Absent: None

The foregoing is cerfified fo be a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by said Board of
Supervisors on May 24, 2011,

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, Clerk of said Board

By: Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant

Any person affected by the above mater(s) may submit written comments fo the Clerk
of the Board before the public hearin? or may appear and be heard in support of or op-
position fo the project ar the fime of the heating. If you challenge the above item(s) in
courl, you may be limited fo raising only those issues you or someone else raised af the
public hearing described in this nofice, or in written comespondence, to the Board of Su-
pervisors df, or prior o, the public hearing.

Please send all written comespondence to: Clerk of the Board, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st
Floor, Post Office Box 1147, Riverside, CA 92502-1147

Dated: June 2, 2011 Kecia Harper-lhem

Clerk of the Board

By: Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant 6/5,12




enterpriagimedia Legal Advertising Invoice

ADVERTISING/CLIENT NAME

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE ® BILLING PERIOD
THE BUSINESS PRESS S@al, 06/12/11 - 06/13/11 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
m LA PRENSA WEEKLY ®  BILLING DATE | FOR BILLING INFORMATION CALL |® PAGE NO
g G B 06/13/11 (951) 368-9713 1
&ANDSOCAL T “"g‘ & TOTAL AMOUNT DUE [* UNAPPLIED AMOUNTI® TERMS OF PAYMENT
® REMITTANCE ADDRESS 1,037.50 Due Upon Receipt
POST OFFICE BOX 12009
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2209
BILLED ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS ® BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER | REP NO
045202 LEO4

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
P.0. BOX 114/

RIVERSIDE CA 92502

Statement #: 56599690 Amount Paid $ Your Check #

PLEASE DETACH AND FIETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMI'ITANCE

%3?35&23,”5 .@ HATE _' @ GROSS AMOUNT g

415 L 1.30

T

ROV "Gl REFERENCE

06/05 4303903 co PH RES. NO. 2011- 091CSA CHARGE

Class : 10 Ctext Ad# 10679643
Placed By : Cecilia Gil

06/12 4303903 CO PH RES. NO. 2011-091CSA CHARGE 415 L 1.20 498.00
Class : 10 Ctext Ad# 10679643

Placed By : Cecilia Gil

: EDA _
318 of 0s|adfi &

%8 Hd BZ NP 11y

- _ Bl = PLEASE PAY
OVERKDDAYSINNN EUNAPPIEDIAVOUNTS]  THIS AMOUNT

1,037.50
Sdl™

enterpriagmedia re.coce ADVERTISING
THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE FAX (951) 368-9026 STATEMENT/INVOICE * UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
i ADVERTISER INFORMATION

2 STATEMENT NUMBER | &
: OB il 1| [0ADVERTISER/CIIENT NUMBER ! 0! ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME |

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
6128 q0y IR

80 DAYS | ~60DAYS

[72)]] "CURRENT NET AMOUNTDUE | /B~

ol BILLING PERIOD 3 [ EED A CCoUNTINUMBE R @

56599690 | 06/12/11 - 06/13/11 045202




THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE

3450 Fourteenth Street
Riverside CA 92501-3878
951-684-1200
951-368-9018 FAX

PROOF OF PUBLICATION
(2010, 2015.5 C.C.P.)

Press-Enterprise

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF
Ad Desc.: PH Res. No. 2011-091 CSA Charges

| am a citizen of the United States. | am over the age
of eighteen years and not a party to or interested in
the above entitled matter. | am an authorized repre-
sentative of THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE, a newspa-
per of general circulation, printed and published daily
in the County of Riverside, and which newspaper has
been adjudicated a newspaper of general circulation
by the Superior Court of the County of Riverside,
State of California, under date of April 25, 1952, Case
Number 54446, under date of March 29, 1957, Case
Number 65673 and under date of August 25, 1995,
Case Number 267864 that the notice, of which the
annexed is a printed copy, has been published in said
newspaper in accordance with the instructions of the
person(s) requesting publication, and not in any sup-
plement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

06-05-11
06-12-11

| Certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Jun. 12, 2011
At: Riverside, California

(hoo

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

P.O. BOX 1147
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE CA 92502

Ad #: 10679643
PO #:
Agency #:

Ad Copy:

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RESOLUTION NO. 2011-091
NOTICE OF INTENT TO ESTABLISH
COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

WHEREAS, Riverside County Ordinance No, 573 requires Ihat Ihe Board of Su-
pervisors conduct a public hearing to hearand consider testimony ne%urding extended
Egrvncgg and charges fo be applied within Counly Service Areas within the County of

iverside;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
ossembled in regulor session on May 24, 2011 thet this board intends to conduct a
public hearing on June 28, 2011 a1 9:30 a.m. in the meeling room of the Board of Su-
?emsurs. 4080 Lemon Sireet, 1st Floor, Riverside, California for the purpose of al-
owing public testimony regarding the enaciment of proposed Fiscal Year 2011-2012
Counfy Service Aren charges (see Exhibit *A*).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED thal the Clerk of the Board of Sug:er\visors Is 1o give
nofice of said heunn%‘fursuuni fo Government Code Seclion 6046, Any Perscm of-
fected by the proposed charges may submit written comments fo the Clerk of the
Boord before the hearing or moy appear in support of, or opposition to, the proposals
at the time of the hearing.

EXHIBIT A
FY 2011-2012 COUNTY SERVICE AREA CHARGES
Extended semvices currently provided are shown below with an assessment range
fcrom lowest to highest,

SA# SERVICES PARCELS ASSESSMENT RANGE

1 Lighting 88 $12.28

13 Lighting 165 $9.36

22 Lightin 878 $1.76 t0 $58.51

27 Lightin 432 $20.66 to $60.34

36 Lighting, Park & 3601 $35.00
Recreation |

38 Fire Prolection 1585 $56.30 to $57.43

43 Lighting 279 $13.20 to $49.65

*51 Lighting, Water, Sewer 169 $529.00 fo $59,700.00

53 Lighting 257 $15.00 fo $248.66

59 Lighting 70 $21.02

60 Fire Protection 2379 $25.00

62 Lighting, Water, Sewer 330 $60.00

69 Lighting 39N $7.54 0 $182.82

84 Lighting 1979 $5.51 10 $100.00

85 Lighting, Park & 3318 $20.00
Recrealion

87 Lighting . 623 $32.32 to $64.69

89 Lighting, Landscaping 456 51.70

91 Lighting 2605 $51.24 t0 $56.85

94 Lighting 49 H

*97 Lighting, Park & Recre- 1057 $13.97 to $2,850.00
ation, Landscaping

103 Lighting 7860 $20.00 to $63.30

104 Roods 1333 $65.00

105 Roods, Park & Recreation 393 $125.00

108 Roods 159 $85.00

113 Lighting 162 $15.54 fo $55.00

115 Lighting, Roads 569 $71.76 to $350.00

17 Lighting 497 $11.70 to $59.68

21 Lighting, Drainage Basin 4874 $7.38 fo $293.17

122 Lighting, Water 402 $110.00

124 oads i 551 $5.00

126 Park & Recreation, 1108 $120.00
Landscaping

128E Roads 439 $75.00

128W Roads 113 $75.00

132 Lighting . 2895 $17.01 to $163.83

*134 Lighting, Landscaping, 5655 $28.86 to $2,075.86
Park & Recreafion

135 Lighting 210 $6.52 to $68.08

142 Lighting 268 $31.50 to $84.19

*143 Lighting, Landscaping, 3301 $84.44 to $13,358.84
Park & Recreation

146 Combined Services 33 $276.01

149 Roads 1501 $200.00 to $225.22

*149A Landscoping 23 $3,036.22 to $3,096.94

*152 NPDES . 57949 $3.14 10 $70.18

152 Droingge Basin 1028 $40.27 to $41.07

152 NPDES  City of Corona . 38019 $5.82 BAU
City of Desert Hot Springs 8533 $1.56 BAU
Cily of Lake Elsinore 1.4091 $8.24 BAU
City of La Quinta 20021 $9.98 BAU
City of Moreno Valley 44922 $8.15 BAU
Cily of Murrieto 30343 $10.00 BAU
City of Norco 7136 $5.78 BAU
City of Palm Springs 28307 $9.50 BAU
City of Rancho Mirage 12620 $4.68 BAU
City of Riverside 70602 $2.83 BAU
City of San Jacinfo 12080 $4.26 BAU

1528 Regional Sports Facllity 1713 $250.00 to $270.61

AD VALOREM PAID COUNTY SERVICE AREAS

CSA# SERVICES ASSESSMENT RANGE

15 Lighting $0.00

2] Lighting $0.00

47 Lighting $0.00

70 Lighting $0.00

80 Lighting $0.00

125 Lighting £0.00

126 Lighting $0.00

*These CSAs include residential and commercial parcels

ROLL CALL:

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoif and Ashley

Nays: None

Absent: None

The foregoing is certified fo be o frue copy of a resolution duly adopted by said Board
of Supervisors on May 24, 2011

KECIA HARPER-IHE M, Clerk of said Board

By: Cecilia Gil, Boord Assistant

Any person offected by the above matter(s) may submit wriften comments tothe Clerk
of the Beard before the public hennng{ or may appear and be heord in support of or
opposition fo fhe project of fhe time of the hearing. If you challenge the above item(s)
in court, you moy be limited fo raising only fhose issues you or sameone else raised
at fhe public hearing described in this nofice, or in wriften correspondence, fo the
Board of Supervisors af, or prior fo, the public hearing.

Please send all written correspondence o: Clerk of the Boord, 4080 Lemon Street, 15t
Floor, Post Office Box 1147, Riverside, CA 92502-1147



Dated: June 2, 2011 Kecia Harper-lhem
Clerk of the Board
By: Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant 6/5,12



ADVERTISING INVOICE/STATEMENT

Make Checks payable to DESERT SUN PUBLISHING CO.
P.O. Box 677368 Dallas, TX 75267-7368
A finance charge of 1.5% per month(18% Annually) will be

TheDesert Sun

mydesert.com

750 N. Gene Autry Trail

added to balances not paid by the 20th.

Palm Springs, CA 92262
Billing Inquiries: (866) 875-0854
Main Office: (760) 322-8889

RIVOLA00000O00CO00OO0OOCOO4YO?47940070X44810821 92
Customer No. Invoice No.
RIV069 0004074794
Rg/EIS?(IDE COUNTY-BOARD OF SUP. For the Period Thru
PO BOX 1147
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-1147 00 0ol
Due Date Amount Due
07/15/11 7,014.48
PLEASE RETURN THIS TOP SECTION WITH PAYMENT IN THE
ENCLOSED ENVELOPE AND INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER NUMBER AMOUNT PAID
ON REMITTANCE.

Date | EDT | Class Description THIES Col Depth  Toal | Rate Amount
0530 BALANCE FORWARD 6,259.36
0617 PAYMENT - THANK YOU 3,134.86-
0528 |[CLS | 0001 [CECILIA NO 1827 NOTICE | 4 2 63.00 504.00 215.16
0603 |CLS | 0001 |CECILIA NO 1882 BOARD OF 2 2 120.00 480.00 215.20
0605 |CLS | 0001 |CECILIA NO 1921 NOTICE O 4 2 158.00 1264.00 540.56
0611 |CLS | 0001 |CECILIA NO 2004 NOTICE O 4 2 105.00 840.00 364.60
0615 |CLS | 0001 [CECILIA NO 2018 NOTICE 10 2 47.00 940.00 406.10
0617 |[CLS | 0001 |[CECILIA NO 2066 BOARD OF 2 2 183.00732.00 319.78
0617 |CLS | 0001 |[CECILIA NO 2067 BOARD OF 2 2 715.00 2860.00 1,202.90
0617 |CLS | 0001 [CECILIA NO 2065 NOTICE O 2 2 87.00 348.00 160.42
0622 |CLS | 0001 [CECILIA NO 2110 BOARD OF 2 2 157.00 628.00 276.62
0622 |[CLS |0001 |[CECILIA NO 2111 NOTICE O 2 2 104.00 416.00 188.64

LI ]
[ =)
e
=
=
{
-
=
[ a
[
318 wd ols A/
Current Over 30 Days Over 60 Days | Over 90 Days | Over 120 Days Total Due
3,099.48 3,915.00 .00 .00 .00 7,014.48
Contract Type | Contract Qnty. Expiration Date | CurrentUsage| Total Used Quantity Remaining Salesperson
MOELLER

The Advertiser shall make payment within 15 days of the billing date indicated on Company’s stalement, and, in the event that it fails to make payment within such time, Company may
reject advertising copy and / or immediately cancel this contract and Adverliser ag?rees to indemnify Company for all expenses incurred in connection with the collection of amounts
payable under this contract, including but not limited to collection fees, attorney’s fees and court costs. If this agreement is cancelled due to Advertiser's failure to make timely payment,
Company may rebill the Advertiser for the outstanding balance due at the open or eamed contract rate, whichever is applicable.

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN THE TOP SECTION AND INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER NUMBER ON REMITTANCE.
Amount Paid

Invoice Number

Customer Number Name

RIVERSIDE COUNTY-BOARD OF SUP. 0004074794

THE DESERT SUN PUBLISHING CO.
ADVERTISING INVOICE/STATEMENT

RIV069




The Desert Sun

750 N Gene Autry Trall

Palm Springs, CA 92262
760-778-4578 / Fax 760-778-4731

State Of California ss:
County of Riverside

Advertiser:

RIVERSIDE COUNTY-BOARD OF SUP.
4080 LEMON ST
RIVERSIDE CA 925013

2000265253

| am over the age of 18 years old, a citizen of the United
States and not a party to, or have interest in this matter. |
hereby certify that the attached advertisement appeared
in said newspaper (set in type not smaller than non pariel)
in each and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any
supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

Newspaper: .The Desert Sun

6/5/2011 6/12/2011

| acknowledge that | am a principal clerk of the printer of
The Desert Sun, printed and published weekly in the City
of Palm Springs. County of Riverside, State of California.
The Desert Sun was adjudicated a newspaper of general
circulation on March 24, 1988 by the Superior Court of the
County of Riverside, State of California Case No.
1912386.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct. Executed on this 12th day of June, 2011in

Palm Springs. California. o

Declarant's Signature .

|CSA¥ — SERVICES ASSES smem
15 Lighting §0:00
hting 60
-
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125 Lighting 1 00
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ROLL CALL: -
Ayes: Bgslter, Tavaglione, Stone. Benoit and
L ﬂ\l




RIVERSIDE CA 925013

2000265253

I am over the age of 18years old, a citizen of the United
States and not a party to. or have interest in this matter. |
hereby certify that the attached advertisement appeared
in said newspaper (set in type not smaller than non pariel)
in each and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any
supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

Newspaper: .The Desert Sun

6/5/2011 6/12/2011

| acknowledge that | am a principal clerk of the printer of
The Desert Sun, printed and published weekly in the City
of Palm Springs, County of Riverside, State of California.
The Desert Sun was adjudicated a newspaper of general
circulation on March 24, 1988 by the Superior Court of the
County of Riverside, State of California Case No,

191236.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

and correct. Executed on this 12th day of June, 2011 in

Palm Springs. California.

Declarant's Sigrl){gub ' \

s 1) dnecieq oy the proposad charges:
sut;n';l?‘v:;tten comm:?:r!suﬁ: ﬂ!sﬁerk of the m%
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FY 201 1-2012001»11‘? SERVIGE AHEA
‘CHARGES
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